

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.18985 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
1.	03.09.2021	<u>CMR, J</u> <u>W.P. No.18985 of 2021</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home takes notice for respondents 1 to 5, 7, 8, 10 to 12 and requests time to obtain instructions. Issue notice to respondents 6, 9 and 13 to 15 returnable in four (04) weeks. <u>CMR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2021</u> There shall be a direction to the respondents 3 to 7 and 9 not to interfere in the civil disputes relating to the petitioners at the instance of unofficial respondents 13 to 15, till the next date of hearing. However, as it is brought to the notice of this Court by the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home that on a report lodged by one K.Ram Gopal Durga Prasad, that a crime was registered against the 1st petitioner herein in Crime No.509 of 2021 relating to a car that was sold by the 1st petitioner to the de facto complainant and that he did not handover possession of the said car to him, the law has to take its own course in relating to the said crime. <u>CMR, J</u> ARR	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--